WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM
E75PS
• Keypad or PC Software Programmable
• 3,000 Users, 32 Temporary Users
• 4 to 6 Digit PIN Codes
• 3 Passage Mode Option

Finish
Lockset
ORDERING EXAMPLE
WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM
E76 includes SDC Mortise Lock
Vandal Resistant Lever Handles
Standard With SDC Brand Lockset
When locked, the built-in clutch permits the
handles to operate without retracting the latch,
reducing potential for damage.
• SDC fully featured mortise lockset with complete application
flexibility for new construction or retrofit of major brand
mechanical locks
• New or retrofit application, replaces most mechanical locks
• Field selectable handing
• Order with SDC trim or less trim. Compatible with Schlage
trim provided by others.
• Key latch retraction
• ANSI Grade 1
SPECIFY LOCKSET HAND
L Left hand LR Left hand reverse
R Right hand RR Right hand reverse
Q 626 Dull Chrome (standard)
C 605 Bright Brass
P 625 Bright Chrome
LOCKSET FINISH
LOCKSET LEVER TRIM
G Galaxy
    with rose
07 Schlage Jupiter
     equivalent
     with SDC B rose
07E Schlage Jupiter
equivalent
with SDC escutcheon
GE
Galaxy with
SDC
escutcheon
EE
Eclipse with
SDC
escutcheon
Nova
Nova with
SDC
escutcheon
E Eclipse
    with rose
N Nova
    with rose
All	hands	are	field	reversible	without	disassembly
E76K
STANDALONE
Keypad
STANDALONE
Proximity
STANDALONE
Keypad
E76P
BLUETOOTH
Software
STANDALONE
Proximity
STANDALONE
Keypad
E76PS
MORTISE LOCK FEATURES
E76P Q L EE Q
Keypad
Base
Keypad
Finish
Hand Trim Lockset
Finish
ORDERING EXAMPLE
WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM
E77 includes SDC Rim Exit Device and Trim
TRIM
61 Rim
EXIT DEVICE
Device Head Cover Zinc alloy or stainless steel
Chassis Steel, plated
Housing Extruded aluminum
Push Bar Base Extruded aluminum
Touch Plate Stainless steel
Mounting Machine screws standard. Sex bolts optional. Order
“SNB” for wood or non-reinforced metal doors
End Cap Zinc alloy
Hand Non-handed
Dogging Allen-type key furnished
Finish 630 Stainless Steel
EXIT DEVICE SPECIFICATIONS
LENGTH
36  For 36" Door
42  For 42" Door
48  For 48" Door
E77K
STANDALONE
Keypad
STANDALONE
Proximity
STANDALONE
Keypad
E77P
BLUETOOTH
Software
STANDALONE
Proximity
STANDALONE
Keypad
E77PS
EKM Eclipse style motorized trim, less cylinder
GKM Galaxy style motorized trim, less cylinder
TRIM FEATURES
• Failsecure, field reversible to failsafe
• Audible tone
EKM  Eclipse,
less cylinder
GKM Galaxy
less cylinder
PANIC OR FIRE RATED
P  Panic Exit Device
F  Fire Exit Device
EXIT DEVICE FEATURES
The SDC S6000 Spectra™ series panic and fire rated exit devices
are UL listed and ANSI A156.3 Grade 1 compliant and comply with
all national and state building and fire life safety codes. The SDC
Spectra series exit devices has a modern look and quiet push pad
operation.
DEVICE FINISH
U  630 Dull Stainless steel
E77P Q EKM 61 P U 36
Keypad
Base
Keypad
Finish
Trim Rim
Only
Rating 630
Finish
Device
Length
ORDERING EXAMPLE